The full initial base rate of the 
regular assessment for 2008 per Lot (and continuing during 2008 and thereafter 
unless modified as herein provided) is TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($2,100.00) per Lot per year, or if the Board decides to assess 
monthly, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($175.00) per 
Lot per month. Unless and until otherwise determined as herein provided, regular 
assessments are due and payable annually, in advance, on the first day of January 
of each calendar year. 

5.03.2 Subsequent Computation of Regular Assessments.